UPTO

$15,000

for career training

Carcer Center System

The Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act

The Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) is a Federally funded program designed to help job seekers access
employment, education, training, and support services to succeed in the labor market. WIOA provides funds for several
education and training programs. Visit etpl.alabama.gov to view the list of approved WIOA education and training providers
in Alabama. Training scholarships support tuition, books, and other required fees.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

Documentation Required: Social Security Card, Driver’s License or Picture
ID, and Income Verification documents.

» Adults eligibility is based on family size and income for the previous 6
months
» Dislocated Workers who lost a job due to layoff or business closure DO
NOT have income requirements.
» Youth ages 16 — 24 have income requirements but factors
other than income can determine eligibility
Scholarship Allocations are based on the following:
13 weeks or less - $4,375
Up to 52 weeks - $8,125
12-17 months - $10,000
17-24 months - $15,000

Steps to apply for WIOA training:

. Visit your local Career Center for eligibility information
2. Choose an approved training program from the Eligible Training Provider list at
etpl.alabama.gov
Apply for admission to the training program
Apply for Pell Grant (if applicable) at www.fasfa.ed.gov

PLEASE VISIT ONE OF THE 7 ALABAMA CAREER CENTERS IN THIS REGION TO GET STARTED

Bay Minette Career Center|201 Faulkner Drive Bay Minette, AL 36507 | Bayminette @alcc.alabama.gov |251-937-4161

Brewton Career Center | 1023 Douglas Ave Suite 314 Brewton, AL 36426 | Brewton@alcc.alabama.gov |251-867-4376
Camden Career Center |223-A Claiborne St. Camden, AL 36726 | Camden@alcc.alabama.gov |334-682-9428

Foley Career Center| 200 West Michigan Ave Foley, AL 36535 | Foley@alcc.alabama.gov | 251-943-1575

Jackson Career Center | 205 Walker Springs Road Jackson, AL 36545 | Jackson@alcc.alabama.gov | 251-246-2453
Mobile Career Center | 515 Springhill Plaza Court Mobile, AL 36608 | Mobile@alcc.alabama.gov | 251-461-4146
Monroeville Career Center | 2119 Highway 21 Bypass Monroeville, AL 36460 | Monroeville@alcc.alabama.gov |
251-575-3894




